

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11940/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2006 in FA No. 2152/2005  
& CA No. 5329/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SAKRUBAI GANPAT GOVARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 13918 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13978 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13996 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14061 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14514 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14515 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14517 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14518 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14521 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14533 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14539 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14541 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14544 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14546 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14547 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

..2/-

- SLP(C) NO. 14549 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14550 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14551 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 14552 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 14553 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 14554 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 14555 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 14557 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 14558 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 14596 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 14598 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 14608 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Fresh notice to respondents. However, since Standing Counsel for the respondent has accepted the copies of petition from the counsel for the petitioner as stated by learned counsel Mr. S.C. Birla, no notice be issued. Respondent may file appearance.

List the matter on 14.12.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar