

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11940/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2006 in CA No. 5329/2005 in FA No. 2152/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SAKRUBAI GANPAT GOVARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13918 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13978 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13996 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14061 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14514 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14515 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14517 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14518 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14521 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14533 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14539 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14541 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14544 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14546 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14547 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14549 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14550 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14551 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14552 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14553 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14554 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14555 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14557 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14558 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14596 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14598 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14608 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 26/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

3

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Aniruddha P.Mayee, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The High Court has ordered the release of the entire amount subject to

furnishing of bank guarantee for the entire amount. The order of the High Court

seems to be harsh. We, therefore, direct that 50% of the amount be released without

security towards compensation and the remaining 50% shall be released subject to

furnishing of bank guarantee.

The Special Leave Petitions stand disposed of accordingly.

( Satish K. Yadav )  
)

Court Master

( Kanwal Singh

Court Master